Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			09-18-200 103445616		9/12/0			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of the essignee to Teachers insurance and Annuity Association of America previously recorded on Real 000882 Frame 560. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.					
NATURE OF CONVE	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
Name	)		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
College Retirement E	Equities Fund			09/07/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK			
Postal Code: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER	CORPORATION	N: NE	W YORK					
Property Type	Numl	ber		Word Mark				
Registration Number:	1807007	-	TEACHERS LIFE					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Comespondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)637- e <i>sent via US M</i> 202-383-0 eteas@sa Bradley E. 1275 Penr	lail who 105 blew.c Prend 18ylvar	on the fax attempt is unsucc om lergast, Sutherland Asbill als Ave., NW STRICT OF COLUMBIA 2					
LIGHT COURT CITIES AT	•	_						
	NUMBER:		80350-0158-048-0002					
ATTORNEY DOCKET		-#	80350-0158-048-0002 Bradley E. Prendergast					

Date:

Total Attachments: 5
source=DOC012#page1.ttf
source=DOC012#page2.ttf
source=DOC012#page3.ttf
source=DOC012#page3.ttf
source=DOC012#page3.ttf

PAGE

5/010

Fax Server

9/13/2007 9:39:28 PM

O:BRADLEY E. PRENDERGAST, SUTHERLAND ASBILL COMPANY 1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N

USPTO

O:BRADLEY E. PRENDERGAST, SUTHERLAND ASBILL COMPANY 1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N

## AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT

Frame 560

WHEREAS, TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, and COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND (together, the "Parties"), both New York corporations, having their principal place of business at 730 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10017, were, until that Assignment (the "Original Assignment") between the Parties dated as of July 3, 1992, the joint owners of the following trademark (the "Assigned Mark") and registration therefor:

Reg. Number Reg. Date 1,607,007 7/17/1990 Mark

TEACHERS LIFE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Assignment, COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND assigned the Assigned Mark to TRACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA;

WHEREAS, the Original Assignment incorrectly identified TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUTTY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA as "Teachers insurance and Annuity Association";

WHEREAS, the Parties now intend to amend and testate the Original Assignment to clarify that they were at the time of the Original Assignment and are now desirous of having the Assigned Mark and registration therefor owned solely in the name of TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND, hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark and the registration thereof, to TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA.

WO 785347.1

O:BRADLEY E. PRENDERGAST, SUTHERLAND ASBILL COMPANY 1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N

This Amended and Restated Assignment is effective as of the date of the Original Assignment, July 3, 1992.

COLLEGE RETTREMENT EQUITIES FUND

By C. Javens July

Trie: UP AND CORPORATE SECRETARY

COUNTY OF New York ) ss:

On this \( \frac{1}{2}\) day of did depose and say that he had is the \( \frac{1}{2}\) day \( \frac{1}{2}\) day of \( \frac{1}{2}\) COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Kally St.

Kalty Streffecto Notary Public State of New York 01878118878

Qualified in Necessary County
Contificate filed in New York County
Commission Explan New 16, 26 CK

(SEAL)

WO 785347.1

O:BRADLEY E. PRENDERGAST, SUTHERLAND ASBILL COMPANY 1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N

•									
Comptypily	2 1950 X	•	MENT OF COMM	ERCE		importa	THIS ORD Int Information		
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM					FOR CAPILE LISE CHEY				
MAIL TO:	Constitutioner of Pot	Quitt.	Date		men	De 1	VALUE FURN	MICHED	
	Washington, D.C.		July 14.	1992		-	ACTION ON	7. UST	
Account N		1	n No.	<u> </u>					
2-120	Valdress of Depositor		<u> 26-3783</u>					<u>न</u>	80m
	ry R. Lerne			i		<del></del>		TR.	0
	sohn, Ninex		r	İ				-묶	2
	Third Aven			1					2
New	York, New	York 1	0017	}			_	A 20	<b>100</b>
<u> </u>	ESCRIPTION OF AR	FICLES OR SEL	IVICES TO BE PUT	RNISHED				_X	99
Pla	see record	the encl	osed Assig	nment with	respect	σŪ,	s.		
Regi	stration No	1,607,	007, dated	7/17/90,	for TBACH	ERS	LIFE,	from	
Col	lege Retire	ment Equ	ities Fund	to Teache	rs Insura	nce	and		
Ann	uity Associ	ation.		1					
	age charge	the cost	thereof t	o our Acco	unt No.	2~12	00.		
	ase charge	the cost	thereof t	o our Acco	unt No.	2~12	KSSIGHI	3 C	
	ase charge	the cost	thereof t	o our Acco	unt No.	2-12		3 C	200
	and it needed which a		thereof t	o our Acco	unt No.	.2-12 		3 C	3,06
		apereity sheet.					N.S.S.G.W.	DA BRANCE	
	apacet is needed which a	THE PORM MA	All SEMOORES WAY	40ot pérmésion of th	€ MINT OPICI.		enry F	CH BRANCE	rnex
if edditional	FATENT OFFICE	THE PORM MAI	All SEMOORES WAY		€ MINT OPICI.		KSOLOW F	R. Ler	mer
if additional	Special is needed which a FOR PROMPL AN DEPARTMENT OF COMMING PATENT OFFICE SPENGION, D.C. 20231 SPINGION, D.C. 20231 SPINGION, D.C. 20231	THE PORM MAI	F SE REMODULED WITH	ACUT PERMISSION OF IN	E NATION CONCL.		KSOLOW F	R. Ler	mer
if additional	FATENT OFFICE	THE PORM MAI	Henry	4007 PERMENDIN OF IN	E PATRIT OFFICE.	A PADAT	KSOLOW F	CH BRANCE	mer
if edditional	Special is needed which a FOR PROMPL AN DEPARTMENT OF COMMING PATENT OFFICE SPENGION, D.C. 20231 SPINGION, D.C. 20231 SPINGION, D.C. 20231	THE PORM MAI	Henry Lev	OUT PERMISSION OF IN	E PATRIT OFFICE.	A PADAT	KSOLOW F	R. Ler	mer
if edditional	FOR PROMPE, AND PARTIES OF COMMERCE PATENT OFFICE STREETS OFFICE STREETS OFFICE STREETS OFFICE AND AFTER ANY DAYS	THE PORM MAN	Henry Lev	Y R. Lerne: 130nn, Nine 757 Thir	e Mini offici.	e mon	KSOLOW F	R. Ler	mer

9/13/2007 9:39:26 PM PAGE 9/010 Fax Server

USPTO 9/13/2007 9:39:28 PM PAGE 0.000 PANY:1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NO.: BRADLEY E. PRENDERGAST, SUTHERLAND ASBILL COMPANY:1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N

.

## ASSIGNMENT.

WHERRAS, TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION, and COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND, both New York corporations, having a principal place of business at 730 Third Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10017, are the joint owners of the following trademark and registration therefor:

Reg. Number Date Mark

1,607,007 7/17/90 TEACHERS LIFE

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of having the above trademark and registration therefor owned solely by the aforesaid TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION, a corporation of New York,;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforementioned COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND, a New York corporation, located and doing business at 730 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017, hereby assigns to the aforementioned TEACHERS INSURANCE AND ANNUITY ASSOCIATION, a corporation of New York, having a principal place of business at 730 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized

.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0923

-1 1 mg 44.

O:BRADLEY E. PRENDERGAST, SUTHERLAND ASBILL COMPANY: 1275 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N

by the mark and the registration thereof, No. 1,607,007.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Before me this 3rd day of John H. Biggs to me known, who being by appeared me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he executed

the same by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

BOTARY PUBLICOHN P. CURRAN

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK

JUL 16 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 09/12/2007